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o3 Over 900 Points In Justs Months!

ICE Proofing for August 2019 - all information is proofed to Best Odds and Advised Stakes
Visit our website for full information on ICE. ICE website

Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 31st 18:45 Eton College 8.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -31.96
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 31st 17:15 Quintada 13.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -30.96
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 31st 16:30 Chester |The Defiant 9.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -29.96
Single 3lst 15:50 Beverley [Sheepscar Lad 6.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -28.96
Single 3lst 15:30 Anif 3.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -27.96
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 31st 15:05 Newton |Majestic Touch 4.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -26.96
Abbot
Single 31st 14:45 Chester |Tribal Craft 8.50 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -25.96
Single 31st 14:30 Newton |As You Like 4.00 5.00 Win 1 15.00 -24.96
Abbot
Single 31st 14:05 Beverley |Arctic Fox 26.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -39.96
Single 31st 13:50 Sandown|Tinto 11.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -38.96
Single 30th 20:00 Hamilton |I'll Be Good 12.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -37.96
Single 30th 18:15 Monica Sheriff 1.50 5.00 Win 1 2.50 -36.96
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 30th 17:05 Santafiora 9.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -39.46
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 30th 17:00 Sandown|Seascape 6.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -38.46
Single 30th 16:20 Curragh |Mogul 1.83 3.00 Win 1 2.49 -37.46
Single 30th 16:05 Bangor- |Dream 3.75 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -39.95
on-Dee Machine
Single 30th 15:30 Bangor- |Vif Argent 6.50 1.00 Unseated Rider - -1.00 -34.95
on-Dee
Each Way 29th 19:10 Swingbridge 11.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -33.95
Bellewstown
Single 29th 17:15 Carlisle |Betty Grable 9.00 1.00 Win 1 8.00 -32.95
Single 29th 16:00 Houlton 3.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -40.95
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 29th 15:50 Ffos Las |Nabhan 17.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -35.95
Trixie 29th 4.00 Loss -4.00 -34.95
15:30 King Power 2.00
Chelmsford
(A.W)
18:35 Fontwell |Victarion 2.00
19:05 Fontwell |Ennistown 2.00
Single 29th 13:40 Carlisle |Prince Of Time 10.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -30.95
Single 28th 19:55 Kempton |The Pinto Kid 4.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -29.95
(A.W)
Each Way 28th 19:35 Walkabout 7.50 1.00 Loss 11 -1.00 -24.95
Bellewstown
Single 28th 18:15 Wilberdragon 13.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -23.95
\Worcester
Single 28th 17:25 Catterick |Indian Pursuit 13.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -22.95
Single 28th 17:15 Scoop The Pot 5.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -21.95
\Worcester
Single 28th 15:40 Firsteen 7.50 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -20.95
Musselburgh
Single 27th 20:10 Suvretta 3.25 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -19.95

Ballinrobe



https://hop.betfan.com/10000/view/3840
https://hop.betfan.com/10000/view/3840

Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 27th 20:00 Maulesden 13.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -18.95
Musselburgh  |May
Single 27th 18:30 \Whatwouldyou 5.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -17.95
Musselburgh  |know
Single 27th 16:20 Epsom |Mujassam 13.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 -12.95
Single 27th 15:35 Ripon Benadalid 4.00 1.00 Win 1 3.00 -11.95
Single 27th 15:15 Epsom |Little Boy Blue 7.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -14.95
Single 26th 17:25 Epsom |Data Protection 3.25 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -13.95
Single 26th 17:00 Cartmel |Boruma 8.00 1.00 Fell - -1.00 -8.95
Single 26th 16:50 Epsom  |Mr 5.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -7.95
Scaramanga
Single 26th 16:20 Glamorous 10.00 1.00 Non-runner - -6.95
Chepstow Crescent
Single 26th 16:15 Epsom |Setting Sail 2.00 5.00 Win 1 5.00 -6.95
Single 26th 16:00 Jaunty Warrior 6.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -11.95
Downpatrick
Single 26th 15:45 Bodyline 7.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -9.95
Chepstow
Single 26th 15:40 Epsom |French Mix 10.00 1.00 Not Available - -8.95
Single 26th 15:35 Crosse Fire 12.00 1.00 Win 1 11.00 -8.95
Southwell
(A.W)
Single 26th 15:00 One Bite 10.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -19.95
Southwell
(A.W)
Single 26th 14:25 Gorgeous 6.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -18.95
Southwell General
(A.W)
Each Way 25th 17:40 Punjab Mail 6.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -17.95
Yarmouth
Single 24th 19:00 Redcar |Whinmoor 8.00 1.00 Loss 13 -1.00 -16.95
Single 24th 17:50 Windsor |lconic Knight 7.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -15.95
Single 24th 17:40 Little Nugget 2.25 3.00 Win 1 1.88 -14.95
Kilbeggan
Single 24th 17:20 York Lufricia 17.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 -16.83
Single 24th 17:00 Berrahri 9.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -15.83
Goodwood
Single 24th 16:55 Redcar |Bollin Joan 13.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 -14.83
Single 24th 16:30 Cardano 2.88 5.00 Win 1 9.38 -13.83
Newmarket
(July)
Single 24th 16:20 Waterfront 7.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -23.21
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 24th 15:55 Raucous 11.00 1.00 Win 1 10.00 -22.21
Newmarket
(July)
Each Way 24th 15:40 York King's Advice 8.00 5.00 Loss 18 -5.00 -32.21
Single 24th 15:00 York Sir Dancealot 8.50 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -27.21
Single 24th 14:45 Nubough 9.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -26.21
Newmarket
(July)
Single 24th 13:50 York Wissahickon 3.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -25.21
Single 23rd 19:45 Seniority 3.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -20.21
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 23rd 18:45 Dutch Story 7.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -15.21
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 23rd 16:25 Stamford 17.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -14.21
Newmarket Raffles
(July)
Each Way 23rd 15:35 York Mabs Cross 6.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -13.21
Single 23rd 15:00 York Pistoletto 17.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -12.21
Single 23rd 14:25 York Stradivarius 1.60 5.00 Win 1 3.00 -11.21
Single 23rd 14:25 York Falcon Eight 13.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -14.21
Each Way 23rd 13:55 York Corelli 7.50 1.00 Win 2 0.31 -13.21
Single 23rd 13:55 York Mandarin 8.00 1.00 Loss 13 -1.00 -13.52




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 22nd 20:00 Leicester|Evening Attire 8.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -12.52
Single 22nd 17:05 Trouble 4.33 5.00 Win 1 16.65 -11.52
Chepstow Shooter
Single 22nd 16:50 York Chaleur 11.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -28.17
Single 22nd 16:15 York Hameem 13.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -27.17
Single 22nd 15:50 Stratford |High Hatton 4.50 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 -26.17
Single 22nd 15:35 York Enable 1.50 5.00 Win 1 2.50 -25.17
Single 22nd 15:15 Stratford |Ladies Dancing 9.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -27.67
Single 22nd 15:00 York Kynren 6.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -26.67
Single 22nd 14:50 Bounty Pursuit 5.50 1.00 Win 1 4.00 -25.67
Chepstow
Single 22nd 14:40 Stratford |Topofthecotsw 6.00 1.00 Win 1 5.00 -29.67
olds
Single 22nd 13:55 York Liberty Beach 2.88 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -34.67
Each Way 21st 19:00 Commander 8.00 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 -29.67
\Worcester Miller
Single 21st 18:30 West Coast 1.70 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -28.67
\Worcester Flyer
Single 21st 17:55 Carlisle |lolani 41.00 1.00 Loss 11 -1.00 -23.67
Single 21st 17:30 Atlantic Storm 7.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -22.67
\Worcester
Single 21st 17:15 Bath Storm Melody 9.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -21.67
Each Way 21st 16:50 York Malvern 15.00 5.00 Loss 20 -5.00 -20.67
Single 21st 16:05 Bath Filament Of 17.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -15.67
Gold
Single 21st 15:35 York Japan 6.00 1.00 Win 1 5.00 -14.67
Single 21st 13:45 Bath Red Tycoon 13.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -19.67
Single 20th 19:25 Roman Spinner 9.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -18.67
Yarmouth
Single 20th 19:25 Masked 9.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -13.67
Yarmouth Identity
Single 20th 17:15 Sligo Bronagh's 2.25 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -12.67
Belle
Single 20th 16:00 Kempton [Choral Music 11.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 -11.67
(A.W)
Single 20th 15:40 Brighton |Roy Rocket 8.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -10.67
Single 20th 13:40 Brighton |Big Time 2.63 5.00 Win 1 8.13 -9.67
Maybe
Single 19th 20:00 Windsor |Zoffee 3.75 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -17.8
Single 19th 19:30 Windsor |EIl Misk 4.33 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -12.8
Each Way 19th 17:40 Bangor- |Carry On 5.00 2.00 Win 1 4.80 -11.8
on-Dee
Single 19th 15:45 Lingfield |Al Messila 4.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -16.6
(A.W)
Single 19th 15:00 Catterick |[Mr Greenlight 6.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -11.6
Single 19th 14:45 Lingfield |Narjes 17.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -10.6
(A.W)
Single 18th 17:10 Tramore |Skyace 2.38 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -9.6
Lay 18th 12:16 21.00 5.00 Cancelled - -8.6
Race
Lay 18th 11:01 21.00 5.00 Cancelled - -8.6
Race
Single 17th 19:50 Bath Sweet Pursuit 12.00 3.00 Win 1 33.00 -8.6
Single 17th 19:00 Market |Agentleman 7.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -41.6
Rasen
Single 17th 18:10 Tramore |Da Dou Ron 13.00 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 -40.6
Ron
Single 17th 17:35 Fashionesque 13.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -37.6
Newmarket
(July)
Single 17th 17:35 Fintas 11.00 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 -36.6
Newmarket
(July)
Single 17th 17:00 Market |Sin Sin 26.00 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 -33.6
Rasen
Single 17th 16:40 Bath Michaels 5.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -30.6
Choice
Single 17th 16:30 Jedhi 5.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -29.6




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Newmarket
(July)
Single 17th 15:55 Kinks 8.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -28.6
Newmarket
(July)
Single 17th 15:55 Dave Dexter 15.00 3.00 Loss 9 -3.00 -27.6
Newmarket
(July)
Single 17th 15:40 Perth Green Zone 6.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -24.6
Single 17th 15:15 Ripon Dakota Gold 9.00 1.00 Win 1 7.20 -23.6
Single 17th 15:00 Newbury |Graphite Storm 6.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -30.8
Single 17th 14:45 Glenn Coco 8.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 -29.8
Newmarket
(July)
Single 16th 19:55 Balgair 10.00 1.00 Non-runner - -28.8
Newmarket
(July)
Single 16th 19:30 Thirsk  |Start Time 8.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -28.8
Single 16th 19:05 Tramore |Think Positive 4.00 1.00 Win 1 3.00 -27.8
Single 16th 18:40 Probability 6.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -30.8
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 16th 18:15 Curragh |Downdraft 7.50 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -29.8
Single 16th 17:00 Tramore |Forza Milan 15.00 3.00 Unseated Rider - -3.00 -26.8
Single 16th 15:30 Newbury |Hand On My 12.00 1.00 Non-runner - -23.8
Heart
Single 16th 14:25 Newbury |[Marshal Dan 9.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -23.8
Single 16th 14:25 Newbury |Baba Ghanouj 8.00 3.00 Loss 8 -3.00 -22.8
Single 15th 19:45 Clear Spring 17.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -19.8
Chepstow
Single 15th 19:30 Spanish Mane 11.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -18.8
Yarmouth
Single 15th 19:20 Tramore |Poker D'ainay 4.50 1.00 Win 1 3.50 -17.8
Single 15th 19:10 Motagally 5.00 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 -21.3
Chepstow
Single 15th 19:00 Pincheck 10.00 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 -18.3
Leopardstown
Single 15th 18:45 Tramore |Orgilgo Bay 17.00 3.00 Pulled Up - -3.00 -15.3
Single 15th 18:25 Beguiling 9.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -12.3
'Yarmouth Charm
Single 15th 17:40 Beverley |Cosmic Ray 6.50 3.00 Non-runner - -11.3
Single 15th 17:40 Beverley |John Caesar 8.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -11.3
Single 15th 17:35 Jacob Cats 13.00 1.00 Win 1 12.00 -10.3
Chepstow
Single 15th 16:45 Simba Samba 2.75 1.00 Win 1 1.66 -22.3
Yarmouth
Single 15th 16:30 Beverley |Molly Mai 12.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -23.96
Single 15th 15:50 Salisbury|Marie's 13.00 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 -22.96
Diamond
Single 15th 15:30 Beverley |Arnold 8.00 3.00 Non-runner - -21.96
Single 15th 15:30 Beverley |Sheepscar Lad 6.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -21.96
Single 14th 20:40 Kempton [Kaylen's 15.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -20.96
(A.W) Mischief
Single 14th 17:40 Kempton |Sparkling 15.00 3.00 Non-runner - -19.96
(A.W) Diamond
Single 14th 17:10 Newton |Rosie Picture 4.50 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 -19.96
Abbot
Single 14th 16:55 Gentleman 8.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -16.96
\Worcester Moore
Single 14th 16:30 Beverley |Reassurance 15.00 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 -15.96
Single 14th 15:50 Salisbury|Fanny Logan 2.10 2.00 Win 1 1.65 -12.96
Single 14th 15:00 Beverley |[Muatadel 11.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -14.61
Single 14th 14:50 Salisbury|Maid Of Spirit 10.00 1.00 Win 1 5.40 -13.61
Single 13th 19:45 Carlisle |Knowing 5.00 1.00 Win 1 2.80 -19.01
Glance
Single 13th 17:45 Carlisle |Forever A Lady 5.50 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 -21.81
Single 13th 16:30 Hollander 17.00 1.00 Loss 12 -1.00 -18.81

Nottingham




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 13th 16:00 Seamster 8.50 1.00 Non-runner - -17.81
Nottingham
Each Way 13th 14:45 Ffos Las |Ventura Bounty 30.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -17.81
Each Way 12th 20:10 Empire 6.00 1.00 Non-runner - -12.81
Ballinrobe Burleque
Single 12th 19:00 Windsor |Allegiant 9.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -12.81
Single 12th 18:00 Windsor |Special Secret 10.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -11.81
Single 12th 17:15 Catterick |North Korea 13.00 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 -10.81
Single 12th 16:45 Catterick |Diodorus 7.00 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -7.81
Single 11th 17:25 Leicester|Qaaraat 11.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -4.81
Each Way 11th 17:00 Wendy Howell 5.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -3.81
Downpatrick
Single 11th 14:55 Love The Well 26.00 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 -2.81
Downpatrick
Single 11th 14:45 Leicester|Zoraya 1.70 5.00 Win 1 2.63 0.19
Single 10th 19:25 Ayr Maulesden 11.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -2.44
May
Each Way 10th 19:15 Lingfield |Foad 6.00 2.00 Win 1 6.00 -1.44
Single 10th 17:55 Ayr Commanche 9.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -7.44
Falls
Single 10th 16:55 Victory Chime 15.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -6.44
Newmarket
(July)
Single 10th 16:05 Redcar |Emirates 6.50 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 -5.44
Knight
Single 10th 15:45 West End Girl 6.50 1.00 Win 1 5.50 -2.44
Newmarket
(July)
Single 10th 15:25 Ascot Boerhan 8.00 3.00 Loss 8 -3.00 -7.94
Single 10th 15:25 Ascot  |Zuba 10.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -4.94
Single 10th 15:10 Beatboxer 7.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -3.94
Newmarket
(July)
Single 10th 14:50 Ascot  |Zwayyan 10.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -2.94
Single 10th 14:20 Redcar |Give It Some 7.00 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -1.94
Teddy
Single 10th 14:20 Redcar |Rey Loopy 11.00 1.00 Non-runner - 1.06
Single 10th 14:15 Ascot Mandarin 5.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 1.06
Single 10th 13:40 Ascot Blue Laureate 8.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 2.06
Single 10th 13:05 Ascot Corinthia 11.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 3.06
Knight
Single 9th 19:10 Kelly's Dino 8.00 1.00 Win 1 7.00 4.06
Newmarket
(July)
Single 9th 18:45 Haydock |Angels Faces 11.00 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 -2.94
Single 9th 17:05 Haydock |Robot Boy 6.50 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 0.06
Single 9th 17:05 Haydock |Teepee Time 11.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 3.06
Single 9th 16:30 Brighton |Cent Flying 6.50 1.00 Win 1 4.13 4.06
Single 9th 16:00 Brighton |Dream 5.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -0.07
Catching
Single 9th 15:50 Thirsk  |Raydiance 15.00 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 0.93
Single 9th 15:40 Ulster 8.00 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 3.93
Musselburgh
Single 9th 15:40 Ulster 8.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 6.93
Musselburgh
Single 9th 15:30 Brighton |Junoesque 7.00 3.00 Win 1 13.50 7.93
Single 9th 15:30 Brighton |Junoesque 10.00 1.00 Win 1 6.75 -5.57
Single 9th 15:10 Jordan 8.50 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -12.32
Musselburgh  |Electrics
Single 9th 14:50 Thirsk  |House Deposit 6.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -11.32
Single 8th 20:40 Sligo Zola 2.00 5.00 Win 1 5.00 -10.32
Single 8th 19:05 Willow Brook 11.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -15.32
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 8th 16:30 Haydock |Medalla De 7.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -14.32
Oro
Single 8th 16:20 Busby 9.00 3.00 Non-runner - -13.32

'Yarmouth




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 8th 14:00 Haydock [Lady Lizzy 12.00 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 -13.32
Single 7th 19:30 Kempton |Garbanzo 8.00 1.00 Win 1 7.00 -10.32
(A.W)
Single 7th 19:00 Kempton [lllumined 2.00 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -17.32
(A.W)
Single 7th 17:50 Magical Effect 7.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -14.32
Pontefract
Single 7th 17:15 Bronze Beau 9.00 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -13.32
Yarmouth
Single 7th 17:00 Brighton |Imbucato 6.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -10.32
Single 7th 16:50 Fizzy Feet 8.50 3.00 Loss 8 -3.00 -9.32
Pontefract
Single 7th 16:00 Brighton |Medieval 7.50 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -6.32
Single 7th 15:50 Newmarket 6.00 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -3.32
Pontefract \Warrior
Single 7th 15:30 Brighton |Fair Power 5.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -0.32
Single 7th 15:00 Brighton |Mouchee 29.00 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 0.68
Single 7th 14:20 Gylo 6.00 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 3.68
Pontefract
Single 7th 14:05 Sligo Cash In Mind 9.00 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 6.68
Single 6th 19:50 Ripon  |James Watt 5.50 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 9.68
Single 6th 18:05 Newbury |Sashenka 15.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 12.68
Single 6th 17:45 Catterick |The Big House 6.00 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 13.68
Single 6th 16:40 Catterick [Piedita 9.00 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 16.68
Single 6th 16:25 Newbury |Baryshnikov 10.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 19.68
Single 6th 14:45 Newbury |After John 6.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 20.68
Single 5th 19:00 Windsor |Perfect Refuge 7.50 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 21.68
Single 5th 17:30 Windsor |Harmonise 6.00 3.00 Win 1 15.00 24.68
Each Way 5th 17:20 Cork Drury 4.00 2.00 Win 1 2.52 9.68
Single 5th 16:45 Kempton |White 7.00 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 7.16
(A.W) Chocolate
Single 5th 14:30 Ripon  [Skeetah 5.50 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 10.16
Single 4th 14:15 Galway |llikedwayurthin 2.25 5.00 Win 1 5.94 13.16
kin
Single 4th 13:50 Market |Aweeminit 12.00 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 7.22
Rasen
Single 4th 13:20 Market |Whiskey And 3.25 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 10.22
Rasen \Water
Single 3rd 19:50 Hamilton |Majeste 9.00 1.00 Not Available - 15.22
Single 3rd 18:50 Hamilton |Lucky Lucky 15.00 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 15.22
Man
Single 3rd 17:50 Hamilton |Rose Bandit 9.50 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 18.22
Single 3rd 17:25 Harbour Spirit 15.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 19.22
Goodwood
Single 3rd 17:00 Arctic Fox 7.50 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 20.22
Newmarket
(July)
Single 3rd 16:30 Philamundo 8.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 21.22
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 3rd 16:00 Thirsk  |Mikmak 9.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 22.22
Single 3rd 15:50 Fastman 6.00 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 23.22
Newmarket
(July)
Single 3rd 15:00 Enbihaar 4.50 5.00 Win 1 17.50 26.22
Goodwood
Each Way 3rd 14:30 Galway |Great White 4.00 4.00 Loss 3 -0.58 8.72
Shark
Single 3rd 14:20 Withoutdestinat 15.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 9.3
Doncaster ion
Single 2nd 20:30 Tawny Port 6.00 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 10.3
Newmarket
(July)
Single 2nd 19:30 Daddy's 8.00 1.00 Non-runner - 13.3
Newmarket Daughter
(July)
Single 2nd 19:30 Daddy's 8.00 3.00 Non-runner - 13.3
Newmarket Daughter




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total

(July)

Single 2nd 19:00 Frontispiece 7.00 1.00 Non-runner - 13.3
Newmarket
(July)

Single 2nd 18:35 Lahore 9.00 1.00 Non-runner - 13.3
Musselburgh

Single 2nd 17:50 Francophilia 7.50 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 13.3
Newmarket
(July)

Single 2nd 16:40 Baghdad 5.00 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 16.3
Goodwood

Single 2nd 16:30 Bangor- |Royal Reserve 17.00 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 19.3
on-Dee

Single 2nd 16:10 Homespin 11.00 1.00 Win 1 9.50 22.3
Goodwood

Single 2nd 15:35 Battaash 1.50 5.00 Win 1 2.50 12.8
Goodwood

Single 2nd 14:45 Bangor- |Gone Platinum 8.00 1.00 Win 1 7.00 10.3
on-Dee

Each Way 2nd 14:10 Bangor- |Black Key 5.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 3.3
on-Dee

Single 1st 19:30 Epsom |Ascended 4.00 3.00 Loss 7 -3.00 5.3

Single 1st 16:35 Show Palace 4.00 3.00 Win 1 8.10 8.3
Nottingham

Each Way 1st 15:45 Galway |Titanium Sky 7.00 2.00 Loss 2 0.20 0.2

Unless specified elsewhere:

¢ Rule 4 and non-runner deductions are calculated using the industry standard reductions based on the forecast odds a non-runner had prior to the races
scheduled off time for Horse Racing services ONLY

¢ All place bets use industry standard place conditions

¢ Please Note Profits do NOT take into account the Cost of Subscription Fees.

IMPORTANT: Please note unless otherwise stated all proofing and results are calculated to Best Odds Guaranteed and Advised Stakes for Betfan Ltd Services.
Their Tipsters are constantly monitored to ensure that odds Quoted were and are available at time information is initially sent out to customers. However please
be aware they cannot guarantee returns quoted would be achieved by customers. All Betfan Ltd Services have proofing pages which can be accessed via the
sales page or respective Members areas and these will give a full breakdown of all Bets ever advised. Horse Racing services also show further performance
breakdown allowing you to view a Tipsters performance using SP (Industry Starting Price) and Level Stakes. The information contained within these proofing
pages should allow you to make informed choices about joining any of our Managed Services and we strongly advise you consider all available factors including
their Terms and Conditions and Earnings Disclaimer before joining any of their services.

Please gamble responsibly and ensure you are fully able to exercise control over your gambling activity and not let it negatively impact other areas of your life.
All information correct at time of publication.
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